Saturday, October 29 — Woodbine-Mohawk Park, Campbellville, Ontario

Date
October 15
October 9
October 1
September 23
September 22
September 10
August 6
July 30
July 16
July 16
July 9
July 2
June 25
June 18
May 14
May 6
May 6

In harness racing, it all comes down to the Breeders Crown.

ROAD TO THE 2022 BREEDERS CROWN

$350,000 BReepers CRowN MARE TROT
Open to 3-Year-Old & Older Eligibles in 2022

Some of the races won by Crown contenders leading up to the 2022 Breeders Crown

Race
Robert Miecuna Open Inv
Allerage Farms
Dayton Oaks
The Caesars Trotting Classic
Miss Versatility
Miss Versatility-Leg 5
John Steele Memorial
Miss Versatility-Leg 4
Hambletonian Maturity (1 1/8 M)
Miss Versatility-Leg 3
Graduate-Final
Six Pack
Graduate-Leg 3
Armbro Flight
Graduate-Leg 1
Miss Versatility-Leg 1
Miss Versatility-Leg 1

Race Track
Yonkers Raceway
The Red Mile
Hollywood Dayton

Harrah’s Hoosier Park
Delaware County Fair

Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands

Woodbine Mohawk Park

Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands

Winner Time

WHEN DoVESCRY
ATLANTA

WHEN DoVESCRY
BELLA BELLINI
ATLANTA

NExT LEVEL STUFF
BELLA BELLINI
ATLANTA

BELLA BELLINI
WHEN DoVESCRY
BELLA BELLINI
BELLA BELLINI
BELLA BELLINI
ATLANTA

KaTiE’s Lucky Day
HERcuLISA

NExT LEVEL STUFF

2:26.4
1:50.3
1:54.0
1:51.2
1:53.2
1:50.4
1:49.4
1:50.0
2:04.1
1:50.0
1:51.1
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